
vf[ky Hkkjrh; vk;qfoZKku laLFkku] jk;iqj ¼NRrhlx<+½
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Page | 1

No. 8017/2015/NIQ/21 Dated 30.07.2015
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed Item Rates quotations for the below mentioned work are hereby invited from the
eligible & reputed contactors having done similar work not less than 2 lacs. in last 5 yrs. so as to
reach this office on or before  07.08.2015 at 3.00 pm and the same will be opened on the same day at
3:30pm. The Quotation paper can be had from the office up to 1.00 pm on 07.08.2015 after
submission of required paper including EMD.
The right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with
undersigned.
Sl No NAME OF WORK EST. COST in ` E.M.D in ` TIME

1 Miscellaneous Electrical Works for
Modular Lab in The Department of
Microbiology & Physiology at Medical
College AIIMS Raipur.

3,30,600.00 6612.00 30 Days

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Sl. Description of items Quantity Rate Unit Amount
……………………………As PER SHEET ATTACHED………………………….

Addl. Terms & Conditions:
1. The rates are to be quoted in words and figures including all taxes, octroi, transportation etc.
2. The work will be executed as per CPWD specification and direction of the Engineer-In

Charge.
3. The payment shall be done for the work done & recorded.
4. Time allowed for the completion of the work is Thirty (30) Days. It will be reckoned from

the day award of the work.
5. Labour laws shall be complied by the agency.
6. Security Deposit @10% shall be recovered for each payment which shall be released after 6

months of completion of work.
7. ` 6612.00 shall be deposited in DD/fix deposit fee in favor of ‘’AIIMS, Raipur’’ which shall

be adjusted against security deposit.
8. Quotation papers shall be issued to the eligible contractor.

(Signature of Contractor) Issued to M/s/Shri______________________________

Superintending Engineer,
Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur



vf[ky Hkkjrh; vk;qfoZKku laLFkku] jk;iqj ¼NRrhlx<+½
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Page | 2

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work: - Miscellaneous Electrical Works for Modular Lab in The Department of Microbiology &
Physiology at Medical College AIIMS Raipur.

1 2 3 4 5 6
S.

No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT

1

Supplying & Wiring for circuit/sub main wiring along with earth
wire with the following size of 1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated
copper conductor, single core multi-strand cable in surface /
recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.

1A 2 X 2.5 sq.mm + 1 X 2.5 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 90
1B 2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 144
1C 4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 574

2

Supplying & Wiring for circuit/sub main wiring along with earth
wire with the following size of  1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated
copper conductor, single core multi-strand cable in surface /
recessed medium class ISI marked, 25mm Casing Capping as
required.

2A 2 X 2.5 sq.mm + 1 X 2.5 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 10
2B 2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 55
2C 4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 40

3

Supplying & Wiring for circuit/sub-main wiring along with earth
wire with the following size of  1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated
copper conductor, single core multi-strand cable in surface /
recessed medium class as per IS standards, suitable size, metallic
flexible conduit  as required.

3A 2 X 2.5 sq.mm + 1 X 2.5 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 20
3B 2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 5
3C 4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth wire Meter 15

4
Supplying & Fixing following size/modules, PVC box along with
modular base & cover plate for modular switches in surface/recess
etc as required.

4A 3 Module  (100mm X 75mm) Each 35
4B 6 Module (200mm X 75mm) Each 30
4C 8 Module (125mm X 125mm) Each 5

5
Supplying & Fixing following size/modules, PVC box for modular
switches & fixing the existing  switch, Socket, modular base &
cover plate in surface/recess etc as required.

5A 3 Module  (100mm X 75mm) Each 20
5B 6 Module (200mm X 75mm) Each 10
5C 8 Module (125mm X 125mm) Each 5

6
Supplying & Fixing following modular switch/ socket on the
existing modular plate & switch box including connections but
excluding modular plate etc. as required.

Each



vf[ky Hkkjrh; vk;qfoZKku laLFkku] jk;iqj ¼NRrhlx<+½
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Page | 3

5/6 amps switch Each 70
15/16 amps switch Each 20
3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet Each 70
6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet Each 20

7 Supplying & Fixing modular blanking plate on the existing modular
plate & switch box excluding modular plate as required Each 35

8

Supplying & Fixing 2 mm thick Bakelite Sheets booth side glassy
finished as per IS Standards of approved colour/shade and make
120mm X 120mm size  on the existing GI/PVC Box including
removing of existing modular plate & switch socket as required

Each 40

(Signature of the Agency) Superintending Engineer,
Project Cell, AIIMS Raipur


